## 502422572 07/17/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Javier FERNANDEZ DE MENDIOLA QUINTANA	06/06/2011
Juan Ignacio VALPUESTA LANDA	06/06/2011
Christian GUILLOT	06/06/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTL-TH PACKAGING. S.L UNIPERSONAL	
Street Address:	reet Address: Hermanos Lumiere 1	
City:	Miriano (ALAVA)	
State/Country:	State/Country: SPAIN	
Postal Code: 01510		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13057887	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

 Email:
 ering@browdyneimark.com

 Correspondent Name:
 Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FERNANDEZ3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin D. Geraghty
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	07/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030815 FRAME: 0307 OF \$40.00 1305/88/

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Javier FERNANDEZ DE MENDIOLA QUINTANA
		(2)	Juan Ignacio VALPUESTA LANDA
		(3)	Christian GUILLOT
		(4)	
		cons ackn	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable iderations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby owledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and wer to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	CTL-TH PACKAGING, S.L. UNIPERSONAL
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Hermanos Lumiere 1, 01510 Miñano (ALAVA), SPAIN
7. 4.	-		r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the ad for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	Insert identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	CLOSURE DEVICE COMPRISING A MEASURING CAP, INTENDED TO BE CONNECTED TO A FLEXIBLE CONTAINER
		for which undersigns America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which ad has executed a non-provisional application for paterit in the United States of
(9)	Identification	(9)	U.S. Application Number 13/057,887
	for Filed Applications		filed February 7, 2011
contincts reiss heccontact controls State resp process of the Assa	inuations and extensions of any such ding the subject matter of any and all as a special applications thereof and also to easary or expedient or essential to its:  2) Each of the undersigned a cerning this application or continuation in a special application and special application and improvement application and improvement application and improvement application and application and improvement application and applicati	n non-provision claims which grees to exe execute separately protection grees to exe execute such interferences to per execute such interferences to congrees to congrees to congrees to execute thereof, execute author polication or y covenants ute, any agreereby grants ereby grants	from all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United normalizate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal izes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he
	I inure to the benefit of the heirs, exec	utors, admir	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and nistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
	w Marie Barrer a de		A Marie Mari
(1)	u de la	re of Invent	A minimum and a
(2)		ire of Invent	and the second s
(3)		ire of Invent ire of Invent	
(4)			Continue of the Continue of th
(5)		ire of Invent	
Dat			
Dat	eWitness	a ,	

PATENT REEL: 030815 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 07/17/2013